Assessor Parcel No. 003-183-01

Return when recorded and mail tax statement to: Mathews Commerce, LLC 3143 S. 840 E. #335 St. George, UT 84790 DOC # 0147421

12:17 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 3

RPTT: \$93.60 Recorded By: LB Book- 295 Page- 0104

Noble Title Escrow No: 20435-0414APW

R.P.T.T. \$93.60

JULOU LOY GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSE'I'H 'I'HAT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION (\$24,000.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## Fannie Mae AKA Federal National Mortgage Association

does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to

## Mathews Commerce, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

The legal description of the real property is attached hereto as Exhibit A which is made a part hereof.

Commonly known as: 293 Hill Street, Caliente, NV 89008

#### Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year 2014-2015
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way, and easements now of record.
- 3. Any existing encumbrance assumed and/or acknowledged by Grantee.
- 4. Grantee herein shall be prohibited from conveying captioned property for a sales price of greater than \$28,800.00 for a period of 3 months from the date of the recording of this deed. Grantee shall also be prohibited from encumbering subject property with a security interest in the principle amount of greater than \$28,800.00 for a period of 3 months from the date of the recording of this deed. These restrictions shall run with the land and are not personal to grantee.
- This restriction shall terminate immediately upon conveyance at any foreclosure sale related to a mortgage or deed of trust.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, tents, issues or profits thereof.

Executed as of April 16 2015
Fannic Mae AKA Federal National Mortgage Association
Print Name: Cina Der  Capacity:
Assistant Vice President
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF DALLAS )
Before me Lamestia Allen, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the County of
Dallas, State of Texas, personally appeared Grabenois, for
Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association, known to me to be the persons whose names
Are subscribed to the foregoing Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, and they acknowledged that they executed
the same for the purposes therein contained and in the capacities so designated.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official scal on 41515.
Notary Public  Print Name: AMESHIA ALLEN  Notary Public  AMESHIA ALLEN  Notary Public. State of Texas  My Commission Expires  July 30, 2016  Commission Expires: 7/30/14

### Exhibit A

LOTS 21 AND 22, BLOCK 11, AND THAT TRACT 225 FEET LONG IN THE REAR OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 14 THROUGH 22 IN SAID BLOCK 11, EXTENDING BACK AT RIGHT ANGLES 173 FEET, IN THE TOWN OF CALIENTE AS SHOWN UPON MAP THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 10, 1904 IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

293 Hill Street, Caliente, NV 89008



04/27/2015

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

12:17 PM

# Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor's Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County - NV
a. <u>003-183-01</u>	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
b	
с	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT: \$93.60
	Book- 295 Page- 0104
2. Type of Property	The December of the Control of the C
a. Vacant Land b. X Single F	
e.   Apartment Building   Comme	rcial/Industrial Book: Page:
Agricultural Mobile I	
g. h.	Recording:
Öther	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 24,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Pro	operty): \$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 24,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 93.60
4. If Exemption Claimed	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
E Bostiol Interest Bosonstone being Transferre	d: 100 %
5. Partial Interest – Percentage being Transferre	d: <u>100</u> %
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is and can be supported by documentation if called herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallo determination of additional tax due, may result in 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye any additional amount owed.	upon to substantiate the information provided wance of any claimed exemption, or other
Signature ####################################	CapacityAgent
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Federal National Mortgage	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Association	Print Name: Mathews Commerce, LLC
Address: 14221 Dallas Pkwy #1000	Address: 3143 S. 840 E. #335
City/State/Zip: Dallas, TX 75254	City/State/Zip: St. George, UT 84790
	ORDING (required if not seller or buyer)
NOBLE TITLE	ESCROW NUMBER: 20435-0414APW
6585 High Street, Suite 200	ESCROW OFFICER: Anthony Weinzetl
LAS VEGAS, NV 89113	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED
2500 Pasco Verde	#120 Henderson
J300 10300 13101C	NV 89074